The Audit pointed out that exemption and concession from customs duty, sales 

tax, income tax and other government taxes on import of certain specified goods 
to the importers and exporters to promote the economic activities of the country 
subject to fulfillment of the conditions laid down in respective SROs. 

One hundred eight (108) consignments of goods were cleared free of duty and 

taxes despite the fact that certain conditions were not fulfilled by the importers. 
This resulted in non-realization of government dues recovering to Rs.100.235 
million.  

PAC DIRECTIVES DATED 23-8-2011

[...]

that property rights of confiscated goods vests in the Federal Government and 

the same is required to be disposed off in accordance with FBR‟s CGO No. 
12/2002 of 15th June, 2002. 

Goods including vehicles worth Rs.94.697 million, confiscated in one 
hundred and nine (109) cases had not been disposed off in certain 

Collectorates and due to long storage; the goods were losing sale price due to 
deterioration, causing potential loss to national exchequer.  

PAC DIRECTIVES DATED 20-08-2015 

The Committee